504522411 08/28/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4569117

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
DAN G. SIEGEL	08/18/2006					
OTACILIO TEIXEIRA E	BERBERT		08/18/2006			
KEVIN PHILIP NELSO	N		08/18/2006			
GREGORY ROBERT F	POCKAT		08/18/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	CURWOC	DD, INC.				
Street Address:		OGER AVENUE				
City:	OSHKOS	Η				
State/Country:	WISCON	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	54904					
Property Type	•	Number				
Application Number:		209822				
Application Number:	13 DATA	209822				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	13 DATA (92	209822 20)527-7810				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (92 be sent to th	209822 20)527-7810 ne e-mail address first; if that is un				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (92 be sent to th f provided; i	209822 20)527-7810				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	13 DATA (92 be sent to th f provided; i 92	209822 20)527-7810 ne e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA (92 be sent to th f provided; i 92 lec	209822 20)527-7810 ne e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 0-527-7632				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (92 be sent to th f provided; i 92 lec : BE	209822 20)527-7810 ne e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 0-527-7632 gal@bemis.com				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	13 DATA (92 be sent to th f provided; i 92 leg : BE PC	209822 20)527-7810 ne e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 0-527-7632 gal@bemis.com EMIS COMPANY, INC.	nt via US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	13 DATA (92 be sent to th f provided; i 92 leg : BE PC OF	209822 20)527-7810 ne e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 0-527-7632 gal@bemis.com EMIS COMPANY, INC. D BOX 669	nt via US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	13 DATA (92 be sent to th f provided; in 92 leg : BE PC OF NE	209822 20)527-7810 ne e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 0-527-7632 gal@bemis.com EMIS COMPANY, INC. D BOX 669 FFICE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPER	nt via US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	13 DATA (92 be sent to th f provided; i 92 leg : BE PC OF NE	209822 20)527-7810 ne e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 0-527-7632 gal@bemis.com EMIS COMPANY, INC. D BOX 669 FICE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPER EENAH, WISCONSIN 54957-0669	nt via US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	13 DATA (92 be sent to th f provided; i 92 leg : BE PC OF NE	209822 20)527-7810 ne e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 0-527-7632 gal@bemis.com EMIS COMPANY, INC. D BOX 669 FICE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPER EENAH, WISCONSIN 54957-0669 20737-3-US-1	nt via US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	13 DATA (92 be sent to th f provided; i 92 leg : BE PC OF NE	209822 20)527-7810 ne e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 0-527-7632 gal@bemis.com EMIS COMPANY, INC. D BOX 669 FICE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPER EENAH, WISCONSIN 54957-0669 20737-3-US-1 LEAH S. JOHNSON	nt via US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	13 DATA (92 be sent to th f provided; i 92 leg : BE PC OF NE	209822 20)527-7810 ne e-mail address first; if that is un <i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 0-527-7632 gal@bemis.com EMIS COMPANY, INC. D BOX 669 FICE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPER EENAH, WISCONSIN 54957-0669 20737-3-US-1 LEAH S. JOHNSON /Leah S. Johnson/	nt via US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	I3 DATA (92 be sent to th f provided; i 92 leg : BE PC OF NE IUMBER: :	209822 20)527-7810 ne e-mail address first; if that is un <i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 0-527-7632 gal@bemis.com EMIS COMPANY, INC. D BOX 669 FICE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPER EENAH, WISCONSIN 54957-0669 20737-3-US-1 LEAH S. JOHNSON /Leah S. Johnson/	nt via US Mail.			

504522411

source=20737-3-US-1-Assignment(InventorsToCurwood)#page3.tif	
source=20737-3-US-1-Assignment(InventorsToCurwood)#page4.tif	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	RM COVER SHEET SONLY					
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Dan G. Siegel Otacilio Telxeira Berbert Kevin Philip Nelson Gregory Robert Pockat	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Curwood, Inc.</u> Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>8/18/06; 8/18/06; 8/18/06</u>	Street Address: 2200 Badger Avenue					
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: <u>Oshkosh</u> State: <u>Wisconsin</u> Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: <u>54904</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/451,968	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐Yes ☑No 6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Tom J. Hall, Ph.D.</u>	Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00					
Internal Address: Bemis Company, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: 2200 Badger Avanua	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: <u>Oshkosh</u> State: <u>Wisconsin</u> Zip: <u>54904</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number. <u>920-303-7811</u> Fax Number. <u>920-707-7810</u> Email Address: <u>thall@benis.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502023</u> Authorized User Name <u>Tom J. Hall, Ph.</u>					
9. Signature: Signature Tom J. Hall, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing	August 18, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordstion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

> PATENT REEL: 043423 FRAME: 0884

Ĺ

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dan G. Siegel, Otacilio Teixeira Berbert, Kevin Philip Nelson, and Gregory Robert Pockat, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have invented a new and useful "Myoglobin Blooming Agent, Films, Packages and Methods for Packaging," a full description of which reference is here made to an application for a Letters Patent of the United States executed by them on the date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Curwood, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal office and place of business at 2200 Badger Avenue, Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54904, hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the patent application above-identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for, and in consideration of, the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by said Assignors from said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and patent application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and reissues thereof, and any Letters Patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention that may issue;

AND, said Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, or any proceeding in the United States Patent Office affecting said invention, investing in said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference or reexamination which may arise involving said invention, or any patent application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and

1

PATENT REEL: 043423 FRAME: 0885 deliver to said Assignce any and all additional papers which may be requested by said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment;

AND, the Commissioner for the United States Patent Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue any Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignors have hereunto set their hands on the date(s) indicated below:

Dated: _ Ang 18 2006		Chitter, (SEAL)
/ -		Dan G. Signet
STATE OF <u>Wisconsin</u>	_)	NOTAR
COUNTY OF <u>Winnebago</u>) ss:)	PUBLIC

Before me personally appeared **Dan G. Siegel**, who is personally known to me, whose name is subscribed to the above and foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument for the uses and purposes herein set forth this <u>18 th</u> day of <u>ungust</u>, 2006.

My commission expires on: $\frac{9}{26}$	109	Noti	ary Pu	<u>fali</u> Slic	i C	muila
Dated: Anymy 18, 2006		Panil		BA	b.A. Réther	(SEAL)
STATE OF <u>Wisconsin</u>	ý			NOTAS	12 12	۶ «
COUNTY OF <u>Winnebago</u>) ss:)	4 5 1		°UBLIC		0 0 0 0

Before me personally appeared Otacilio Teixeira Berocrittatio is personally known to me, whose name is subscribed to the above and foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument for the uses and purposes herein set forth this 18^{+16} day of <u>August</u>, 2006.

My commission expires on: $\frac{4/26/09}{2}$

Julie Anuls Votary Public

2

PATENT REEL: 043423 FRAME: 0886

PATENT

Dated: August 18, 2006 (SEAL) Kevin Philip STATE OF <u>Wisconsin</u>) ss: COUNTY OF Winnebago Before me personally appeared Kevin Philip Nelson, who is personally known to me, whose name is subscribed to the above and foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument for the uses and purposes herein set forth this 18th day of Ungust _____, 2006. ulls My commission expires on: $\frac{4/26/09}{2}$ otary Public Dated: august 18, 2006 (SEAL) STATE OF Wisconsin) ss: COUNTY OF Winnebago Before me personally appeared Gregory Robert Pockat gersonally known to WISC me, whose name is subscribed to the above and foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument for the uses and purposes herein set forth this 18th day of <u>Uuguus</u> . 2006.

My commission expires on: 4/26/09

Muis Notary Public